SS-P Subminiature Basic Switches
New SS-series Models Added!
Simple Construction with Single-leaf Spring
Insert Molded Case
Increased flux resistance.
Achieves switch rating of 3 A at 125 VAC.
Micro-load models available with gold crossbar contacts.
Illustration of

• Solder, quick-connect terminals (#110), and PCB termi-
nals are available, including even-pitched PCB terminals.
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Ratings
3: 3 A at 125 VAC
01: 0.1 A at 30 VDC
2. Contact Gap
G: 0.5 mm
3. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L: Hinge lever
L13: Simulated roller lever
4. Terminals
None: Solder terminals
T: Quick-connect terminals (#110)
D: PCB terminals (Uneven pitch)
B: PCB terminals (Even pitch)
1 2 3 4
SS-@@@P@
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
3
SS-PSS-P
■ List of Models
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: 1. The ratings values apply under the following test conditions.
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min
2. Contact your OMRON representative for information on models for other loads.
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The data given above are initial values.
2. The dielectric strength shown in the table indicates a value for models with a Separator.
3. For the pin plunger models, the above values apply for both the free position and total travel position. For the lever models, the
values apply at the total travel position. Contact opening or closing time is within 1 ms.
4. Contact your OMRON sales representative for testing conditions.
Terminals Solder terminals Quick-connect
terminals (#110)
PCB terminals
Rating Actuator Uneven pitch Even pitch
3 A Pin plunger SS-3GP SS-3GPT SS-3GPD SS-3GPB
Hinge lever SS-3GLP SS-3GLPT SS-3GLPD SS-3GLPB
Simulated roller lever SS-3GL13P SS-3GL13PT SS-3GL13PD SS-3GL13PB
0.1 A Pin plunger SS-01GP SS-01GPT SS-01GPD SS-01GPB
Hinge lever SS-01GLP SS-01GLPT SS-01GLPD SS-01GLPB
Simulated roller lever SS-01GL13P SS-01GL13PT SS-01GL13PD SS-01GL13PB
Model SS-3P SS-01P
Rated voltage Item Resistive load
125 VAC 3 A 0.1 A
30 VDC 3 A 0.1 A
Operating speed 0.1 mm to 1 m/s (for pin plunger models)
Operating frequency Mechanical: 300 operations/min
Electrical: 30 operations/min
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Contact resistance (initial value) SS-3P: 50 mΩ max.
SS-01P: 100 mΩ max.
Dielectric strength (See note 2) 1,000 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min between terminals of the same polarities
1,500 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min between current-carrying metal parts and ground,
and between each terminal and non-current-carrying metal parts
Vibration resistance (See note 3) Malfunction: 10 to 55 Hz, 1.5-mm double amplitude
Shock resistance (See note 3) Destruction: 1,000 m/s2 {approx. 100 G} max.
Malfunction: 300 m/s2 {approx. 30 G} max.
Durability (See note 4) Mechanical: 1,000,000 operations min. (60 operations/min)
Electrical: SS-3P: 70,000 operations min. (20 operations/min, 125 VAC)
100,000 operations min. (20 operations/min, 30 VDC)
SS-01P: 200,000 operations min. (20 operations/min)
Degree of protection IEC IP40
Degree of protection against electrical shock Class I